KIDZ PATCH FEES SCHEDULE

Morning Care Breakfast Programme 2024				After School Care Recreation Programme 2024			
Morning Care	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children	Afternoon Care	1 Child	2 Children	3 Children
Casual	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$42.00	Casual	\$25.00	\$40.00	\$60.00
5 days	\$55.00	\$90.00	\$97.50	5 days	\$90.00	\$155.00	\$195.00
4 days	\$48.00	\$76.00	\$87.60	4 days	\$76.00	\$128.00	\$160.00
3 days	\$36.00	\$57.00	\$65.70	3 days	\$57.00	\$96.00	\$120.00
2 days	\$24.00	\$38.00	\$43.80	2 days	\$40.00	\$65.00	\$80.00

OSCAR approved Programme – MSD subsidies available Permanent Mon-Fri bookings discounted Family bookings discounted Weekly Casual rates available (refundable if not used)

Concession Card:

Regular Casual Concession cards available (non-refundable & expire at the end of the year) \$200 x 10 Afternoon Sessions

Payment Details:

- 1. Weekly Fees are due irrespective of attendance (illness, family commitments, travel, Staff only days or public holidays)
- 2. Weekly Fees are due 1 week in advance & 'Late Fees' will apply
- 3. Casual Fees are due the day of care at the latest & 'Late Fees' will apply
- 4. Payments are best made by Automatic Payments but we can accept Cash Payments BNZ (02-0191-0221649-001)

*** IMPORTANT BOOKING INFORMATION ***

- All bookings MUST be made with Sandy James Owner/Director
 - 'Afternoon Care' requires a two week cancellation period
- 'Morning Care' & 'Afternoon Care' bookings have a two day minimum